PROFIBUS POWER HUB
COMPACT
KT-MB-GTB-2PS
PROCESS AUTOMATION
MANUAL
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is appli-
cable: The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Industry,
published by the Central Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotech-

processing plants. The PA network is typically connected to a larger DP installation. The main
differences are listed below.
Type code Component Description
KT-MB-GTB-2PS Kit Complete package
consisting of the
components listed below
(see chapter 2.2)
HD2-GTB-2PA Gateway Module Connects a maximum of two
PA segments to the DP line
HD2-FBPS-1.25.360 Power Supply Module Power Hub Power Supply
Module.
Output: 25 ... 28 V, 360 mA
Two modules per Compact
PROFIBUS Power Hub
MBCB-FB-GT Motherboard Motherboard for one
gateway and two Power
Supply Modules
Attribute PROFIBUS PA PROFIBUS DP
Physical layer Manchester Bus Powered
IEC 61158-2
RS 485
Communication speed 31.25 kbps fixed,
synchronous
9.6 kbps ... 12 Mbps,
asynchronous
Bits per byte 8 11
7
PROFIBUS POWER HUB
Product Specifications
20
00
58
 2
00
7-
02
These similarities enable the use of Segment Coupler technology for the PROFIBUS Power
Hub. The Hub establishes a transparent PA and DP connection. All PA field devices appear as
if they were connected directly to the DP network. The PA devices are set up in the process
control system or DP master in the same way as normal DP slaves. The Segment Coupler
responds to requests from the DP master under the guise of the respective PA slave
addressed by the DP master in the telegram.
The Compact PROFIBUS Power Hub requires no manual configuration. The device configures
itself when the DP master initializes communication and becomes transparent for the control
system and the field devices.
Each segment at the PA end has a fully functional PA master for fast, independent segment
communication. The PA master imitates the DP master. The Segment Coupler offers the
following functions:
• Conversion of the PROFIBUS DP to the physical layer on the PROFIBUS PA
• Adaptation of DP and PA transfer rates
• Electrical isolation between PROFIBUS DP and PA
• LEDs for basic function diagnostics
Power Supply
Power is supplied to the slaves via the power modules connected to the motherboard. The
motherboard is capable of accommodating two Power Modules, one for each segment. There
is always an electrical isolator between the segments on the Power Supply Modules and
between the segments and the PROFIBUS DP. LEDs on the front panel indicate normal
operation or error conditions.
The Compact PROFIBUS Power Hub has a long service life, ensures maximum packing
density in the switch cabinet, has low power dissipation properties and decreases the need for
cooling in the switch cabinet.
An impedance connected in series with the power supply is an integral component of the
module. This impedance protects the communication signal, which is transmitted as a
rectangular AC voltage, from short circuits due to the low internal resistance of the power
supply. One key configuration characteristic is the exclusive use of passive components to
generate this impedance, which increases the signal quality and extends the service life of the
Power Supply Module.
2.2 Scope of Delivery
KT-MB-GTB-2PS Compact PROFIBUS Power Hub Kit
Quantity Designation Description
1  MBCB-FB-GT Motherboard for mounting on a DIN rail. One slot for